strict 1 25 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88; strict II 00 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NI strict III 00 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM strict IV 20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N 20 KmLD 1109444 Name of Company (Ates Petroleum Corporatio	M 88210 8°'410 M. 87505				New Mexi					Form C-141	
strict II D) W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NI strict III 00 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM strict IV 20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N Mane of Company	M 88210 8°'410 M. 87505		Energy Mi	nerals	and Notural						
Strict III 00 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM <u>strict IV</u> 20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, N <u>MMLO 1109444</u> Vame of Company	8"410 № 87505				Energy Minerals and Natural Resources					ed October 10, 2003	
00 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM <u>strict IV</u> 20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, N <u>KMLO 1109444</u> Vame of Company	N. 87505		Oil Conservation Division					Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance			
20 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fc, N Kmt0 1109446 Vame of Company			1220 South St. Francis Dr.				District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back				
Name of Company					e, NM 875					side of form	
Name of Company	Ī	Relea				rrective A	Action		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of Company	0928				TOR				Report [Final Repor	
ates Petroleum Corporatio					Contact					·	
	Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575				Robert Asher						
Address					Telephone No.						
04 S. 4 TH Street			API Number		505-748-1471 Facility Type						
Graham AKB State #4				0-015-31605 Flowline							
Surface Owner			Mineral C	neral Owner				Lease No.			
State			State					V-2705			
		_	LOCA	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE					
		nge F 1E	feet from the 1980'	North	n/South Line North	Feet from the 1650'		West Line West	County Eddy		
		Υ	atitude 32	42221	Longitud	e 103. <u>74493</u>	-				
		-				1					
Гурс of Release			NA	IUKE	C OF RELEASE Volume of Release Volume Recovered						
Oil & Produced Water					7 B/O & 15 B/PW 0 B/O & 0 B/PW						
Source of Release					Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 7/18/2009; AM 7/18/2009; AM						
Flowline Was Immediate Notice Given			No 🛛 Not R	loquírad	If YES, To			1110/200	: .	,,	
By Whom?	I C			equineu	Date and H	Толг				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
N/A					N/A						
Was a Watercourse Reached?		es 🖂)	No		IFYES, V N/A	olume Impacting	g the Wat	ercourse.	•		
If a Watercourse was Impacte					100	· · · ·	·			····	
N/A Describe Cause of Problem ar	c Remedial	Action 7	Faken.*				••				
Flowline ruptured (this release	e occurred bi	etween ti	he Graham AK				te #3 off	of the east s	side of the leas	e road). Shut wel	
lown, isolated line, <u>called for</u> Describe Area Affected and C					1		!				
An approximate area of 50' X	30', Repair	red line.	Impacted soil	s excav	ated/hauled to	an NMOCD fac	ility. Ve	getation sp	rayed/washed	with Micrblaze.	
Vertical/horizontal delineation to show decreasing levels if p	u samples wi ossible. If it	II be tak uitial ana	en and analysi lytical results	s ran fo for TPF	т ТРН/ВТЕХ. I/BTEX are вт	Delineation for der RRAL's a f	r chloride ≩inal Rep	s will be pe ort. C-141	erformed for de will be submit	ocumentation and ted to the OCD	
requesting closure. Depth to	Ground Ws	iter: >1(00' (approx. 4	48', pe	r the NM Off	ice of the State	Enginee), Weilhea	d Protection .	Area: No,	
Distance to Surface Water I hereby certify that the inform	<u>hidy: >1000</u>	<u>', SITE</u>	RANKING IS	S 0. plete to	the best of my	knowledge and	Understa	nd that nur	suant to NMO	CD rules and	
regulations all operators are n	quired to re	port and/	or file certain	release	notifications a	ind perform con	ective ac	tions for re	leases which n	nay endanger	
public health or the environm should their operations have f	ent. The acc	eptance	of a C-141 rep	oort by t	he NMOCD n	harked as "Final	Report"	does not re	lieve the opera	tor of liability	
should their operations have T or the environment. In addition	nied to adeq	accepta	nce of a C-141	remeata 1 report	does not reliev	ve the operator of	of response	ability for a	ompliance wat	th any other	
federal, state, or local laws an											
\cap	\sim	٥				OIL CO	NSERV	ATION/	DIVISIO	N	
Signature: (<u>火、</u>						1.			
Printed Name: Robert Asher					Approved by District Supervisor						
Title: Environmental Regulat	bry Agent				Approval Da	il Li	$i \neg \neg$	Expiration	Date:		
				·	Conditions o	- / 7					
E-mail Address: boba@yatesj	a noicum.co	10							Attached		
Date: Thursday, July 30, 2009 Phone: 505-748-4217					REMEDIATION per OCD Rules and						
					· ~ ·	al a line in contra	N 41				
Date: Thursday, July 30, 2009 Attach Additional Sheets II				(2000		delines. <u>SUB</u>)POSAL BY:	MIT RE	MEDIAT	ION	RP. 694	

	~
11	
1 1	•



FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:	FROM:				
Mike Bratcher	Robert Asher				
FAX NUMBER:	DATE:				
9-748-972(Thursday, July 30, 2009				
COMPANY:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:				
NMOCD	2				
RE:	NOTES/COMMENTS:				
C-141; Graham AKB State #4	Initial Report (7/18/2009 Release)				
	······································				
🗆 URGENT 🗹 FOR REVIEW 🛛 PLEA	ASE COMMENT D PLEASE REPLY D PLEASE RECYCLE				

ADDITIONAL NOTES & COMMENTS:

Call me if you have any questions, 575-748-4217.

Thank you.

Robert Asher

Environmental Regulatory Department

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET • ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 PHONE: 575-748-4217 (DIRECT) • FAX: 575-748-4662

P. 01